

Amendment 8 to Council Bill No. 30- 2017

**BY: Jennifer Terrasa and
Jon Weinstein**

**Legislative Day No. 9
Date: June 5, 2017**

Amendment No. 8

(This amendment alters the public contribution cap.)

1 On page 9:

- 2 • in line 13, strike "\$750,000" and substitute "\$700,000"; and
- 3 • in line 14, strike "\$95,000" and substitute "\$85,000".

4